
Adelphia ORIGINAL 

May 25,2000 

VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL 

Bill Talbot, Executive Director 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 T j d ,  3 2 7 8 ,  v ~ B - o ~ ,  TjjG,j  

RE: Adelphia Business Solutions of Florida, LLC and Adelphia Business Solutions of 
Jacksonville, Inc. Change of Address and Contact Person 

Dear Mr. Talbot: 

On behalf of Adelphia Business Solutions of Florida, LLC and Adelphia Business Solutions of 
Jacksonville, Inc. (“Adelphia”) enclosed for filing are an original and three (3) copies of the 
revised title sheets for Adelphia’s FL PSC Tariffs and Price Lists. These title sheets are being 
filed to reflect the change of address and contact person for Adelphia Business Solutions of 
Florida, LLCand Adelphia Business Solutions of Jacksonville, Inc.. Adelphia’s new address is 
121 Champion Way, Canonshurg, PA 15317. 

Please date stamp the enclosed extra copy of this filing and return it in the self-addressed, postage 
prepaid envelope provided. If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact Karen 
Hyde at 724-743-9719. 

Thank you for your professional and courteous assistance in this regard. 

Very truly yours, 

Sti 
Shane Turley, Esq. 
Manager, Legal and Regulatory Affairs 

API: Enclosure(s) 
CAF 
CMP - 
COM- 
CTR cc: John B. Glicksman, Esq. w/o enclosure 

121 Champion Way Phone 724-743-9888 
mansburg PA 15317 Fax 724-743-9592 

Toll Free 888-743-2233 



0 Rl G I N AL 

ADELPHIA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS OF JACKSONVILLE, INC. F L P.S.C. Tariff No. 1 
First Revised Sheet 1 

Replaces Original Sheet 1 

ADELPHIA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS OF JACKSONVILLE, INC. 

REGULATIONS AND SCHEDULE OF INTRASTATE CHARGES 

APPLYING TO INTRASTATE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 

WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA 

This Tariff contains the rules and regulations applicable to the Intrastate 
Telecommunications Services provided by Adelphia Business Solutions of Jacksonville, Inc. 
between one or more points in the State of Florida as authorized by the Florida Public Service 
Commission. This Tariff is on file with the Florida Public Service Commission, and copies may 
be inspected, during normal business hours. Copies may also be inspected during regular 
business hours at the Company's principal place of business, 121 Champion Way, Canonsburg. (T) 
Pennsylvania 15317. (T) 

Issued: May 26, 2000 Effective: May 26, 2000 

By: John B. Glicksman, Vice President and General Counsel 
121 Champion Way 
Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317 



ADELPHIA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS OF JACKSONVILLE, INC. FL P.S.C. Tariff No. 1 
Second Revised Sheet No. 2 

Replaces First Revised Sheet No. 2 
CHECK SHEET 

The pages of this Tariff are effective as of the date shown. The original and revised pages 
named below contain all changes from the original Tariff and are in effect on the date shown. 

Sheet 
I *  
2= 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

Revision 
1 '' Revised 

2nd Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

* New or Revised Sheet 
Issued: May 26,2000 

Sheet Revision 
35 Original 
36 Original 
37 Original 
38 Original 
39 Original 
40 Original 
41 Original 
42 Original 

Effective: May 26, 2000 

By: John B. Glicksman, Esq. Vice President and General Counsel 
121 Champion Way 
Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317 



ADELPHIA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS OF JACKSONVILLE, INC. FL P.S.C. Price List No. 1 
4m Revised Sheet 1 

Cancels 3‘d Revised Sheet 1 

ADELPHIA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS OF JACKSONVILLE, INC. 

REGULATIONS AND SCHEDULE OF INTRASTATE CHARGES 

APPLYING TO LOCAL EXCHANGE COMMUNICATION 

SERVICES WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA 

This Price List applies to the Intrastate Toll Communications Services furnished by 
Adelphia Business Solutions of Jacksonville, Inc. (“Company”) between one or more points in 
the State of Florida. This Price List is on file with the Florida Public Service Commission, and 
copies may be inspected, during normal business hours, at the Company’s principal place of 
business, 121 Champion Way, Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317. (T) 

Issued: May 26,2000 Effective: May 26,2000 

By: John B. Glicksman, Esquire, Vice President and General Counsel 
121 Champion Way 
Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317 



ADELPHIA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS OF JACKSONVILLE, INC. FL P.S.C. Price List No. 1 
4'h Revised Sheet 2 

Cancels 3rd Revised Sheet 2 

CHECK SHEET 

The pages of this Price List are effective as of the date shown. The original and revised pages 
named below contain all changes from the original Price List and are in effect on the date 
shown. 

Sheet 
1* 
2* 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

Revision Sheet 
4th Revised 28 
4thRevised 29 
3" Revised 30 
3' Revised 31 
3"Revised 32 
3' Revised 33 
3' Revised 34 
3' Revised 35 

3' Revised 37 

3' Revised 39 

3' Revised 36 

3' Revised 38 

3'd Revised 40 
3rd Revised 41 
3rd Revised 42 
3rd Revised 43 
3' Revised 44 
3'd Revised 45 

3' Revised 47 

3' Revised 49 

3' Revised 46 

3' Revised 48 

3'Revised 50 
3' Revised 51 
3' Revised 52 
3' Revised 53 
3" Revised 54 

Revision 
3' Revised 
3' Revised 
3' Revised 
3" Revised 
3" Revised 
3" Revised 
3" Revised 
3rd Revised 
3rd Revised 
3rd Revised 
3rd Revised 
3' Revised 
3' Revised 
3' Revised 
3' Revised 
3" Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

Indicates new or revised sheet with this filing. 

Sheet 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 

Revision 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

Issued: May 26,2000 Effective: May 26,2000 

By: John B. Glicksman, Esquire, Vice President and General Counsel 
121 Champion Way 
Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317 



ADELPHIA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS OF FLORIDA, LLC FL P.S.C. Price List No. 1 
2ND Revised Sheet No. 1 

Cancels IST Revised Sheet 1 

HYPERION COMMUNICATIONS OF FLORIDA, LLC 

REGULATIONS AND SCHEDULE OF INTRASTATE CHARGES 

APPLYING TO LOCAL EXCHANGE COMMUNICATION 

SERVICES WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA 

This price list applies to the Local Exchange End-User Communications and Private Line 
Services furnished by Adelphia Business Solutions of Florida, LLC (“Company”) between one or 
more points in the State of Florida. This price list is on file with the Florida Public Service 
Commission, and copies may be inspected, during normal business hours, at the Company’s 

(T) 

(T) principal place of business, 121 Champion Way, Canonsburg Pennsylvania 15317. 

Issued: May 26,2000 Effective: May 26,2000 

John B. Glicksman, Esquire, Vice President and General Counsel (T) 
121 Champion Way I 
Canonsburg, Pennsylvania1531 7 (T) 



ADELPHIA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS OF FLORIDA, LLC FL P.S.C. Price List No. 1 
2nd Revised Sheet No. 2 

Cancels 1" RevisedSheet No. 2 

CHECK SHEET 

The sheets of this price list are effective as of the date shown. The original and revised sheets 
named below contain all changes from the original price list and are in effect on the date shown. 

Sheet 
1' 
2* 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

9 
10 
11 
12 
12.1 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

19 
20 
21 
21.1 
21.2 
21.3 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
27.1 

a 

l a  

2a 
28.1 
28.2 
29 
29.1 
29.2 

Revision 
2nd Revised 
2nd Revised 
Original 
1 Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
1 *I Revised 
1 Revised 
Original 
Original 
1 Revised 
Original 
1'' Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
1 Revised 

Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
1" Revised 
Original 
Original 
1 " Revised 
Original 
Original 

Sheet 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
37.1 

39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
55.1 
55.2 
55.3 
55.4 
55.5 
56 
57 

59 
60 
61 

323 

4a 

5a 

Revision 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
1 '' Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

Sheet Revision 
62 Original 
63 Original 
64 Original 
65 Original 
66 Original 
67 Original 
68 Original 
69 Original 
70 Original 
71 Original 
72 Original 
73 Original 
74 Original 
75 Original 
76 Original 
77 Original 
7a Original 
79 Original 
ao Original 
a i  Original 
a2 Original 
a3 Original 
a4 Original 
a5 Original 
86 Original 
a7 Original 
88 Original 

Issued: May 26,2000 Effective: May 26,2000 

John B. Glicksman, Esquire, Vice President and General Counsel 
121 Champion Way 
Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317 



ADELPHIA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS OF FLORIDA, LLC Florida P.S.C. Tariff No. 2 
First Revised Sheet 1 

Replaces Original Sheet 1 

REGULATIONS AND SCHEDULE OF INTRASTATE CHARGES 

GOVERNING THE PROVISION OF CARRIER-TO-CARRIER SERVICES 

FOR CONNECTION TO COMMUNICATIONS FACILITIES WITHIN 

THE STATE OF FLORIDA 

This tariff applies to the services furnished to other carriers by Adelphia Business Solutions 
of Florida, LLC (“Company”) between one or more points in the State of Florida. This tariff is on file 
with the Florida Public Service Commission, and copies may be inspected, during normal business 
hours, at the Company’s principal place of business, 121 Champion Way, Canonsburg, (T) 
Pennsylvania 1531 7. (T) 

Issued: May 26,2000 Effective: May 26, 2000 

Issued By: John B. Glicksman, Esq., Vice President and General Counsel (T) 
121 Champion Way I 
Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317 (T) 



ADELPHIA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS OF FLORIDA, LLC Florida P.S.C. Tariff No. 2 
First Revised Sheet 2 

Replaces Original Sheet 2 

CHECK SHEET 
The sheets of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. The original and revised sheets 
named below contain all changes from the original tariff and are in effect on the date shown. 

Sheet 
1* 
2' 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

Revision 
1 Revised 
1 st Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
0 rig i n a I 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

Sheet 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 

Revision 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

Sheet 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 

Revision 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
0 rig i n a I 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

Sheet 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
111 
112 
113 
114 
115 
116 
117 
118 
119 
120 
121 
122 
123 
124 

Revision 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
0 rig i n a I 
0 rig i n a I 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

Issued: May 26,2000 Effective: May 26, 2000 

Issued By: John B. Glicksman, Esq., Vice President and General Counsel (T) 

(T) 
I 121 Champion Way 

Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317 



ADELPHIA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS OF FLORIDA, LLC FL P.S.C. Tariff No. 1 
Second Revised Sheet No. 1 

Cancels First Revised Sheet No. 1 

HYPERION COMMUNICATIONS OF FLORIDA, LLC 

REGULATIONS AND SCHEDULE OF INTRASTATE CHARGES 

APPLYING TO INTRASTATE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 

WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA 

This Tariff contains the rules and regulations applicable to the interexchange and private 
line Intrastate Telecommunications Services provided by Adelphia Business Solutions of Florida, (T) 
LLC ("Company" or "Hyperion") between one or more points in the State of Florida as authorized 
by the Florida Public Service Commission. This Tariff is on file with the Florida Public Service 
Commission, and copies may be inspected, during normal business hours. Copies may also be 
inspected during regular business hours at the Company's principal place of business, 121 
Champion Way, Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317. 

(T) 
(T) 

Issued: May 26,2000 Effective: May 26, 2000 

By: John B. Glicksman, Esq., Vice President and General Counsel (T) 
121 Champion Way I 
Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317 (T) 



ADELPHIA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS OF FLORIDA, LLC FL P.S.C. Tariff No. 1 
3rd Revised Sheet No. 2 

Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet No. 2 

CHECK SHEET 

The pages of this Tariff are effective as of the date shown. The original and revised pages 
named below contain all changes from the original Tariff and are in effect on the date shown. 

Sheet 
I *  
2* 
3 
4 
5 
6 
6.1 
7 
7.1 
8 
9 
9.1 
9.2 
9.3 

10 
11 
12 
13 
13.1 
13.2 
13.3 
13.4 
13.5 
13.6 
14 
15 
15.1 
16 
16.1 
17 
17.1 
17.2 
17.3 
18 
18.1 
18.2 
18.3 

Revision 
2nd Revised 
3rd Revised 
1 " Revised 
Original 
Original 
1 st Revised 
Original 
1 st Revised 
Original 
I" Revised 
1'' Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
1 '' Revised 
1 " Revised 
1 Revised 
1 " Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
I* Revised 
I" Revised 
Original 
1 '' Revised 
Original 
1 " Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
1 " Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 

Sheel 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
25.1 
25.2 
25.3 
25.4 
25.5 
25.6 
25.7 

25.9 
25.10 
25.1 1 
26 
27 

29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

25.8 

28 

*Indicates new or revised sheets 

Revision 
1 '' Revised 
1 Revised 
1 '' Revised 
1 '' Revised 
1 " Revised 
Original 
1 Revised 
1 Revised 
1 " Revised 
1 " Revised 
1 " Revised 
1" Revised 
I" Revised 
1" Revised 
1'' Revised 
1 '' Revised 
1 '' Revised 
1 '' Revised 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

Sheet 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 

59 
60 
61 
62 

58 

Revision 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Withdrawn 
Withdrawn 

Issued: May 26,2000 Effective: May 26, 2000 

By: John B. Glicksman, Esq., Vice President and General Counsel 
121 Champion Way 
Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317 


