

May 25, 2000

### VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL

Bill Talbot, Executive Director Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

TJ206, TX278, TA003, TJ346

RE: Adelphia Business Solutions of Florida, LLC and Adelphia Business Solutions of Jacksonville, Inc. Change of Address and Contact Person

Dear Mr. Talbot:

On behalf of Adelphia Business Solutions of Florida, LLC and Adelphia Business Solutions of Jacksonville, Inc. ("Adelphia") enclosed for filing are an original and three (3) copies of the revised title sheets for Adelphia's FL PSC Tariffs and Price Lists. These title sheets are being filed to reflect the change of address and contact person for Adelphia Business Solutions of Florida, LLCand Adelphia Business Solutions of Jacksonville, Inc.. Adelphia's new address is 121 Champion Way, Canonsburg, PA 15317.

Please date stamp the enclosed extra copy of this filing and return it in the self-addressed, postage prepaid envelope provided. If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact Karen Hyde at 724-743-9719.

Thank you for your professional and courteous assistance in this regard.

Very truly yours,

Shane Turley, Esq.

Manager, Legal and Regulatory Affairs

Enclosure(s)

CAF

CMP

COM

CTR

CC: John B. Glicksman, Esq. w/o enclosure

ECR

LEG

OPC

PAI

RGO

FPSC BUREAU OF RECORDS

OTH Canonsburg, PA 15317

Phone 724-743-9888 Fax 724-743-9592 Toll Free 888-743-2233 DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

06516 MAY 268

## **ORIGINAL**

ADELPHIA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS OF JACKSONVILLE, INC.

F L P.S.C. Tariff No. 1 First Revised Sheet 1 Replaces Original Sheet 1

ADELPHIA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS OF JACKSONVILLE, INC.

## REGULATIONS AND SCHEDULE OF INTRASTATE CHARGES APPLYING TO INTRASTATE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

This Tariff contains the rules and regulations applicable to the Intrastate Telecommunications Services provided by Adelphia Business Solutions of Jacksonville, Inc. between one or more points in the State of Florida as authorized by the Florida Public Service Commission. This Tariff is on file with the Florida Public Service Commission, and copies may be inspected, during normal business hours. Copies may also be inspected during regular business hours at the Company's principal place of business, 121 Champion Way, Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317.

(T)

(T)

Issued: May 26, 2000 Effective: May 26, 2000

By: John B. Glicksman, Vice President and General Counsel 121 Champion Way

Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317

(T) | (T) ADELPHIA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS OF JACKSONVILLE, INC.

FL P.S.C. Tariff No. 1

Second Revised Sheet No. 2

Replaces First Revised Sheet No. 2

## **CHECK SHEET**

The pages of this Tariff are effective as of the date shown. The original and revised pages named below contain all changes from the original Tariff and are in effect on the date shown.

Sheet 1* 2* 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34	Revision  1st Revised  2nd Revised  Original  Original	Sheet 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42	Revision Original Original Original Original Original Original Original
---	--	---	---

<sup>\*</sup> New or Revised Sheet

Issued: May 26, 2000

Effective: May 26, 2000

By: John B. Glicksman, Esq. Vice President and General Counsel 121 Champion Way Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317

(T)

(T)

## ADELPHIA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS OF JACKSONVILLE, INC.

## REGULATIONS AND SCHEDULE OF INTRASTATE CHARGES APPLYING TO LOCAL EXCHANGE COMMUNICATION SERVICES WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

This Price List applies to the Intrastate Toll Communications Services furnished by Adelphia Business Solutions of Jacksonville, Inc. ("Company") between one or more points in the State of Florida. This Price List is on file with the Florida Public Service Commission, and copies may be inspected, during normal business hours, at the Company's principal place of business, 121 Champion Way, Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317.

(T)

Issued: May 26, 2000 Effective: May 26, 2000

By: John B. Glicksman, Esquire, Vice President and General Counsel

121 Champion Way

Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317

(T)

(T)

The pages of this Price List are effective as of the date shown. The original and revised pages named below contain all changes from the original Price List and are in effect on the date shown.

Sheet	<u>Revision</u>	<u>Sheet</u>	<b>Revision</b>	<u>Sheet</u>	Revision
1*	4thRevised	28	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	55	Original
2*	4thRevised	29	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	56	Original
3	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	30	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	57	Original
4	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	31	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	58	Original
5	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	32	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	59	Original
6	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	33	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	60	Original
6 7	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	34	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	61	Original
8	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	35	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	62	Original
9	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	36	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	63	Original
10	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	37	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	64	Original
11	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	38	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	65	Original
12	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	39	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	66	Original
13	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	40	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	67	Original
14	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	41	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	68	Original
15	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	42	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	69	Original
16	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	43	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	70	Original
17	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	44	Original	71	Original
18	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	45	Original	72	Original
19	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	46	Original	73	Original
20	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	47	Original	74	Original
21	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	48	Original	75	Original
22	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	49	Original	76	Original
23	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	50	Original	77	Original
24	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	51	Original	78	Original
25	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	52	Original	79	Original
26	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	53	Original	80	Original
27	3 <sup>rd</sup> Revised	54	Original	81	Original

Indicates new or revised sheet with this filing.

Issued: May 26, 2000

Effective: May 26, 2000

By: John B. Glicksman, Esquire, Vice President and General Counsel 121 Champion Way Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317

# HYPERION COMMUNICATIONS OF FLORIDA, LLC REGULATIONS AND SCHEDULE OF INTRASTATE CHARGES APPLYING TO LOCAL EXCHANGE COMMUNICATION SERVICES WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

This price list applies to the Local Exchange End-User Communications and Private Line Services furnished by Adelphia Business Solutions of Florida, LLC ("Company") between one or more points in the State of Florida. This price list is on file with the Florida Public Service Commission, and copies may be inspected, during normal business hours, at the Company's principal place of business, 121 Champion Way, Canonsburg Pennsylvania 15317.

/**T**\

(T)

(T)

Issued: May 26, 2000 Effective: May 26, 2000

John B. Glicksman, Esquire, Vice President and General Counsel 121 Champion Way

(T)

**(T)** 

Canonsburg, Pennsylvania15317

The sheets of this price list are effective as of the date shown. The original and revised sheets named below contain all changes from the original price list and are in effect on the date shown.

Sheet	Revision	Sheet	Revision	Sheet 62	Revision Original
1*	2nd Revised	30	Original	63	Original
2*	2nd Revised	31	Original	64	
3	Original	32	Original	65	Original
4	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	33	Original		Original
5	Original	34	Original	66	Original
6	Original	35	Original	67	Original
7	Original	36	Original	68	Original
8	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	37	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	69	Original
9	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	37.1	Original	70	Original
10	Original	38	Original	71	Original
11	Original	39	Original	<b>72</b>	Original
12	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	40	Original	73	Original
12.1	Original	41	Original	74	Original
13	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	42	Original	75	Original
14	Original	43	Original	76	Original
15	Original	44	Original	77	Original
16	Original	45	Original	78	Original
17	Original	46	Original	79	Original
18	Original	47	Original	80	Original
19	Original	48	Original	81	Original
20	Original	49	Original	82	Original
21	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	50	Original	83	Original
21.1	Original	51	Original	84	Original
21.2	Original	52	Original	85	Original
21.3	Original	53	Original	86	Original
22	Original	54	Original	87	Original
23	Original	55	Original	88	Original
24	Original	55.1	Original		-
25	Original	55.2	Original		
26	Original	55.3	Original		
27	Original	55.4	Original		
27.1	Original	55.5	Original		
28	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	56	Original		
28.1	Original	57	Original		
28.2	Original	58	Original		
29	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	59	Original		
29.1	Original	60	Original		
29.2	Original	61	Original		
_ <b></b>	- · · J · · · <del>-</del> · ·		- 1.3		

Issued: May 26, 2000 Effective: May 26, 2000

John B. Glicksman, Esquire, Vice President and General Counsel 121 Champion Way Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317

## REGULATIONS AND SCHEDULE OF INTRASTATE CHARGES GOVERNING THE PROVISION OF CARRIER-TO-CARRIER SERVICES FOR CONNECTION TO COMMUNICATIONS FACILITIES WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

This tariff applies to the services furnished to other carriers by Adelphia Business Solutions of Florida, LLC ("Company") between one or more points in the State of Florida. This tariff is on file with the Florida Public Service Commission, and copies may be inspected, during normal business hours, at the Company's principal place of business, 121 Champion Way, Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317.

(T)

(T) (T)

Effective: May 26, 2000 Issued: May 26, 2000

Issued By: John B. Glicksman, Esq., Vice President and General Counsel

121 Champion Way

Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317 (T)

The sheets of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. The original and revised sheets named below contain all changes from the original tariff and are in effect on the date shown.

Sheet	Revision	Sheet	<u>Revision</u>	<u>Sheet</u>	Revision	<u>Sheet</u>	Revision
1*	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	32	Original	63	Original	94	Original
2*	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	33	Original	64	Original	95	Original
3	Original	34	Original	65	Original	96	Original
4	Original	35	Original	66	Original	97	Original
5	Original	36	Original	67	Original	98	Original
6	Original	37	Original	68	Original	99	Original
7	Original	38	Original	69	Original	100	Original
8	Original	39	Original	70	Original	101	Original
9	Original	40	Original	71	Original	102	Original
10	Original	41	Original	72	Original	103	Original
11	Original	42	Original	73	Original	104	Original
12	Original	43	Original	74	Original	105	Original
13	Original	44	Original	75	Original	106	Original
14	Original	45	Original	76	Original	107	Original
15	Original	46	Original	77	Original	108	Original
16	Original	47	Original	78	Original	109	Original
17	Original	48	Original	79	Original	110	Original
18	Original	49	Original	80	Original	111	Original
19	Original	50	Original	81	Original	112	Original
20	Original	51	Original	82	Original	113	Original
21	Original	52	Original	83	Original	114	Original
22	Original	53	Original	84	Original	115	Original
23	Original	54	Original	85	Original	116	Original
24	Original	55	Original	86	Original	117	Original
25	Original	56	Original	87	Original	118	Original
26	Original	57	Original	88	Original	119	Original
27	Original	58	Original	89	Original	120	Original
28	Original	59	Original	90	Original	121	Original
29	Original	60	Original	91	Original	122	Original
30	Original	61	Original	92	Original	123	Original
31	Original	62	Original	93	Original	124	Original

Issued: May 26, 2000 Effective: May 26, 2000

Issued By: John B. Glicksman, Esq., Vice President and General Counsel

121 Champion Way

Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317

# HYPERION COMMUNICATIONS OF FLORIDA, LLC REGULATIONS AND SCHEDULE OF INTRASTATE CHARGES APPLYING TO INTRASTATE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

This Tariff contains the rules and regulations applicable to the interexchange and private	
line Intrastate Telecommunications Services provided by Adelphia Business Solutions of Florida,	(T)
LLC ("Company" or "Hyperion") between one or more points in the State of Florida as authorized	. ,
by the Florida Public Service Commission. This Tariff is on file with the Florida Public Service	
Commission, and copies may be inspected, during normal business hours. Copies may also be	
inspected during regular business hours at the Company's principal place of business, 121	<b>(</b> T)
Champion Way, Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317.	(T)

Issued: May 26, 2000 Effective: May 26, 2000

By: John B. Glicksman, Esq., Vice President and General Counsel 121 Champion Way

Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317

(T)

(T)

The pages of this Tariff are effective as of the date shown. The original and revised pages named below contain all changes from the original Tariff and are in effect on the date shown.

Sheet	Revision	<u>Sheet</u>	Revision	Sheet	Revision	
1*	2nd Revised	<del>19</del>	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	<del>45</del>	Original	
2*	3rd Revised	20	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	46	Original	
3	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	21	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	47	Original	
4	Original	22	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	48	Original	
5	Original	23	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	49	Original	
6	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	24	Original	50	Original	
6.1	Original	25	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	51	Original	
7	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	25.1	1st Revised	52	Original	
7.1	Original	25.2	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	53	Original	
8	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	25.3	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	54	Original	
9	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	25.4	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	55	Original	
9.1	Original	25.5	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	56	Original	
9.2	Original	25.6	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	57	Original	
9.3	Original	25.7	1st Revised	58	Original	
10	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	25.8	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	59	Original	
11	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	25.9	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	60	Original	
12	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	25.10	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	61	Withdrawn	
13	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	25.11	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	62	Withdrawn	
13.1	Original	26	Original			
13.2	Original	27	Original			
13.3	Original	28	Original			
13.4	Original	29	Original			
13.5	Original	30	Original			
13.6	Original	31	Original			
14	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	32	Original			
15	1st Revised	33	Original			
15.1	Original	34	Original			
16	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	35	Original			
16.1	Original	36	Original			
17	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	37	Original			
17.1	Original	38	Original			
17.2	Original	39	Original			
17.3	Original	40	Original			
18	1 <sup>st</sup> Revised	41	Original			
18.1	Original	42	Original			
18.2	Original	43	Original			
18.3	Original	44	Original			
*Indicates new or revised sheets.						

\*Indicates new or revised sheets.

Issued: May 26, 2000 Effective: May 26, 2000

By: John B. Glicksman, Esq., Vice President and General Counsel 121 Champion Way Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317